
2026 Southwestern Oklahoma State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 1, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-5   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (34), Opp (21)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), McKee (1), Totals (1), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
23 Lusk, Riley .500 5-5 14 1 7 1 0 0 0 8 .571 2 0 3 0 .563 0 0 0-0 23 1 1 .960
15 Bayless, Landry .333 5-4 9 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 .333 0 0 2 0 .333 0 2 1-1 10 0 0 1.000
3 Rahon, Maddie .308 5-4 13 1 4 0 0 0 0 4 .308 1 0 2 0 .357 0 0 0-0 7 3 1 .909
22 Freer, Jaylynn .250 5-4 12 2 3 0 0 0 0 3 .250 1 1 5 0 .357 0 1 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
13 McPhillips, Skyla .176 5-5 17 3 3 1 0 0 2 4 .235 0 0 3 0 .176 0 0 0-0 3 8 0 1.000
5 Caine, Kennedi .167 5-5 18 1 3 1 0 0 4 4 .222 0 1 7 0 .211 0 1 0-0 2 9 3 .786
12 McMahon, Taylor .143 4-3 7 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 0 0 3 0 .143 0 1 0-0 13 2 2 .882
2 Woods, Sierra .111 4-4 9 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 .222 2 0 5 0 .273 0 0 0-0 5 2 0 1.000
14 Brown, Olivia .200 3-2 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 1 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 6 3 0 1.000
6 Nichols, Taylor .200 2-1 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
20 Oakley, Josie .167 3-3 6 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 .333 1 0 2 0 .286 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
7 Wedel, Emily .167 3-3 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 1 0 3 0 .286 0 1 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
9 McKee, Taylor .053 3-2 38 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .053 0 0 0 0 .053 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
4 Nieuwenhuis, Hannah .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .194 5-5 160 11 31 5 0 0 9 36 .225 8 3 39 0 .246 0 6 1-1 89 38 8 .941
Opponents .403 5-5 124 37 50 9 2 6 39 81 .653 13 7 17 0 .476 3 1 5-9 134 57 5 .974

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
00 Gentry, Blaire 4.06 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 10.1 10 6 6 1 3 2 0 1 .263 0 3 0 0 0
25 Taylor, Alexis 9.55 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 11.0 21 15 15 5 11 4 1 3 .412 0 0 0 0 0
1 McKee, Jaycee 15.00 0-2 4 1 0 0-0 0 4.2 16 10 10 3 0 3 1 0 .640 0 2 0 0 0
10 Barfield, Lily 19.09 0-2 3 2 0 0-0 0 3.2 5 11 10 6 3 0 0 2 .333 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 9.20 0-5 13 3 0 0 0 29.2 52 42 39 15 17 9 2 6 .403 0 7 0 0 0
Opponents 1.72 5-0 12 3 0 0 0 44.2 31 11 11 8 39 5 0 0 .194 1 3 0 0 0



2026 Southwestern Oklahoma State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 1, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 McPhillips, Skyla 11 3 8 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
15 Bayless, Landry 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Brown, Olivia 9 6 3 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
20 Oakley, Josie 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Woods, Sierra 7 5 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Nichols, Taylor 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Wedel, Emily 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
00 Gentry, Blaire 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 McKee, Taylor 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 1 0
10 Barfield, Lily 2 1 1 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
22 Freer, Jaylynn 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Lusk, Riley 25 23 1 1 .960 5 0 0 — 0 0
3 Rahon, Maddie 11 7 3 1 .909 2 0 0 — 0 0
12 McMahon, Taylor 17 13 2 2 .882 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Caine, Kennedi 14 2 9 3 .786 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 McKee, Jaycee 3 0 2 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Taylor, Alexis 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Nieuwenhuis, Hannah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 135 89 38 8 .941 15 0 0 — 1 0
Opponents 196 134 57 5 .974 7 0 0 — 0 0


